COMMUNICATIONS & NEBRASKA UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND AGENDA November 16, 2021 10:00 AM

- C-5069 In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own Motion, to implement LB 641 [2019].
- C-5330 In the Matter of the Application of Warren and Theresa Knabe, Wymore, seeking authority to receive advanced telecommunications capability service from the Oketo Exchange of Blue Valley Telecommunications, Inc.
- C-5335 In the Matter of the Application of Windstream Nebraska, Inc., Lincoln, Nebraska, seeking a waiver of the requirement of 291 Neb. Admin. code § 5-002.06 regarding public pay stations.

AUTO DIALERS

INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENTS

- C-5309 In the Matter of Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink QC, Overland Park, Kansas, seeking authority to eliminate the Performance Indicator Definitions and Performance Assurance Plan from its interconnection agreements with Nebraska CLECs.
- C-5336 In the Matter of the Application of Hamilton Telephone Company, Aurora, Nebraska, seeking approval of an Interconnection Agreement with Teleport Communications America, LLC, Bedminster, New Jersey.
- C-5337 In the Matter of the Application of Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink QC, Denver, Colorado, seeking approval of a Partner Delivery Service Arrangements Amendment to its Interconnection Agreement with Spok, Inc., Plano, Texas.
- C-5338 In the Matter of the Application of Windstream Nebraska, Inc., Lincoln, Nebraska, seeking approval of an Interconnection Agreement with Dish Wireless, LLC, Littleton, Colorado.

C-5339 In the Matter of the Application of Windstream Nebraska, Inc., Lincoln, Nebraska, seeking approval of an Interconnection Agreement with Airus, Inc., Chicago, Illinois

TRS LATE-FILED REMITTANCES

UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND

- NUSF-37.393 In the Matter of Cullen Robbins, Director, Nebraska Universal Service Fund Department of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, Complainant, v. BetterWorld Telecom, LLC, Respondent.
- NUSF-37.394 In the Matter of Cullen Robbins, Director, Nebraska Universal Service Fund Department of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, Complainant, v. MagicJack SMB, Inc., Respondent.
- NUSF-108, In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on PO #7 its own Motion, to make adjustments to its high-cost distribution mechanism and make revisions to its reporting requirements.

NUSF LATE-FILED CARRIERS

REPORTS

NUSF Docket Status

NUSF Fund Status Report

DISCUSSION

FC-1370 In the Matter of the Platte Valley Financial Service Companies, Inc., and Affiliates, Scottsbluff, Nebraska, v. CenturyLink Communications, LLC, Omaha, Nebraska, alleging failure to provide adequate access to quality communications services.

Cullen Robbins discusses missed service levels by the TRS Administrator in August, 2021.